
 

 

National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and 

Research (NIPER) Ahmedabad 
Department Of Pharmaceuticals, Ministry of Chemical And Fertilizers, Govt of India 

Palaj, Opp.Air Force Station, Gandhinagar -382355, Gujarat, India 

 

Date 08/01/2024 

Corrigendum 

 

The last date of submission of application for the post of Visiting 

Psychiatrist / Psychological Counsellor against the advertisement 

No. NIPER-A/2023/001 dated 19/12/2023 is extended to                                       

15th January, 2024. 

All other terms and conditions will remain same. 

 

Sd/-  

Registrar, NIPER-A 

 



1/2 
Advt. No. NIPER-A/2023/001 dated 19/12/2023 
 

 
   NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH 

AHMEDABAD (NIPER-A) 
PALAJ, OPPOSITE AIRFORCE STATION, GANDHINAGAR 382 355, GUJARAT 

 
ADVERTISEMENT FOR EMPANELMENT OF  

VISITING PSYCHIATRIST / PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELLOR 
Advt. No. NIPER-A/2023/001 dated 19/12/2023 

 
 The National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (NIPER) Ahmedabad, under 
the Department of Pharmaceutical, Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, GoI located at Palaj, 
opposite Air force Station, Gandhinagar 382 355, Gujarat desires to appoint a Visiting 
Psychiatrist / Psychological Counsellor on contractual basis on a consolidated honorarium on 
visiting charges basis as per the following terms: 

 
1. Timings Minimum 3 (three) hours per visit at NIPER-A on Friday, 

from 2 to 5 PM every week or more visits as per 
requirement. 

2. Consolidated 
Honorarium 

Rs.3,000/- per visit (Rupees Three thousand only) per visit. 

3. Tenure The   tenure   of   initial appointment shall be for 01 (one) 
year and can be extended for a further period with total 
tenure not exceeding 3 (three) years. The consolidate 
honorarium shall be negotiated mutually every year during 
the tenure. 

4. Leaves As the engagement is on visit basis therefore no leaves are 
entitled / eligible to the individual selected as Visiting 
Psychiatrist / Psychological Counsellor on contractual 
basis.  

5. Essential 
Qualification & 
Experience  

• MD Psychiatry / Master in Clinical Psychology /Counselling 
Psychology with a percentage of minimum 60% (MCI / RCI 
recognized). 

• 02 years’ relevant experience in counseling late adolescents 
and adults in an Academic Institution/ hospital setting or any 
other mental health clinic. 

• The candidate should have excellent communication skill 
6. Desirable 

Qualification and 
Experience 

• An experience in counseling students in Academic institutions 
full-time or part-time. 

• Have been conducting workshops/knowledge-based 
sessions. 

7. Age Not above 56 years as on date of advertisement 
8. Responsibilities • The counselor would render counseling service to all the 

students as required and be available to staff and faculty of 
NIPER-Ahmedabad. 

• The counselor would be the point of contact for students if 
they require interpersonal/emotional counseling.  

• He / She must be comfortable working with students from a 
variety of social and economic backgrounds.  

• The counselor will maintain confidentiality but report to 
Dean, NIPER-A of any extreme cases that demand Institute/ 
family intervention (Related to students). 

• The counselor shall help students to develop an 
interpersonal/emotional support system. 

• Tele consultation as an when required with students and 
staff. 

• The counselor shall conduct workshops, talks, and group 
discussions from time to time to help students with their 



2/2 
Advt. No. NIPER-A/2023/001 dated 19/12/2023 
 

Important Points   
 
The Institute strives to have a workforce which reflects gender balance. Hence, women 
candidates are encouraged to apply. 
 
Canvassing in any form will be a disqualification. No Interim correspondence will be 
entertained. 
 
The engagement of Visiting Psychiatrist / Psychological Counsellor will not confer on 
him/her any rights or claim whatsoever for regular appointment and it is purely 
temporary and on contractual basis. 
 
Interested and eligible candidates fulfilling the above criteria may send their application 
in the enclosed format along with relevant documents, etc. so as to reach ‘The 
Registrar, National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education And Research Ahmedabad 
(NIPER-A), Palaj, opposite Air force station, Gandhinagar 382 355, Gujarat at the 
above address by 8th January 2024 OR recruitment@niperahm.res.in. 
 
If sending hard copy, the envelope should be strictly super scribed with Advt. No.                                    
Advt. No. NIPER-A/2023/001 dated 19/12/2023 Post - Visiting Psychiatrist / 
Psychological Counsellor at NIPER-A. 
 
Important Information  

1. Last Date submission of 
application  8th January, 2024 

2. Place / address for 
submission of application 

NIPER-Ahmedabad, Palaj, Opp. Air Force Station, 
Gandhinagar - 382355, Gujarat OR 
recruitment@niperahm.res.in 
 

3. Period of Contract 

The Contract shall initially be for a period of One (01) 
year and may be extended further for two (02) more 
years, on annual basis, subject to satisfactory 
performance, on the same terms and conditions. The 
appointment will be on an ad hoc basis and can be 
terminated at any time during the contract period with 
one month’s notice from either side. 

4. Advt. Document and 
application form  

The advertisement and application form may be 
downloaded from https://www.niperahm.ac.in/  

 
At any time prior to the deadline for submission of application, this Institute reserves the right to 
amend the advt. documents / terms by issuing addendum or corrigendum on the website only. 
The prospective candidates are advised to keep checking the institute’s website for any update 
in respect of this empanelment. 

 
Note: In case of any further details required, you may contact: 
 
The Registrar, 
NIPER-Ahmedabad, 
Palaj, Opp. Air Force Station,Gandhinagar 382 355, Gujarat 
079 – 6674 5555 \ 5501 
registrar@niperahm.res.in 
(Except Saturday & Sunday) between 10.00 am to 05:00 pm. 
 
Sd/- 
Registrar, NIPER –A  

academic, interpersonal, and emotional needs. 

10. Selection The shortlisted candidates shall be called for a personal 
interview/test. 

mailto:recruitment@niperahm.res.in
mailto:recruitment@niperahm.res.in
https://www.niperahm.ac.in/
mailto:registrarahm@gmail.com


NIPER-Ahmedabad 
APPLICATION FOR THE POST OF VISITING PSYCHIATRIST / PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELLOR 

 
1. Name of the Applicant  

2. Gender M F 
3. Date of birth & Age (dd/mm/yy) Age : Years 

 
 
 
 

4. 

 
Residence 
Address 

  
 
 
 

Paste your Passport size 
Photograph here Address for 

correspondence 
(if different 
than residence 
address) 

 

 
 
 

5. 

 
Telephone No. 
(Landline if applicable) 

Cell No(s). 

Email ID 

 
 

  

(STD Code) 

 
Educational qualification (Please attach separate sheet wherever required) 

Sr. 
No. Qualification 

Period 
Name of University Regn. No. & Date 

From To 
1.      

2.      

3.      

4.      

 
Experience/Medical practice

 

 (Please add separate sheet if required) 

Clinic details, if held: 

Name of the Clinic (if any) :   

Location address of the Clinic:     

 

Clinic Contact No.    
 

Practice since (Date) Total years of Practice    



NIPER-Ahmedabad 
Attachment with other hospitals/organizations etc. 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of organization 
with address 

Designation Period Timings 
From To From To 

1.      

2.      

3.      

4      

 
Details of familiarity with CGHS rules etc., if any. 

 
 
 
 

 
 

    (Signature of Applicant) 






